

NORTH BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0098-0100
 NORTH BRANFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02185 ROUTE 17 (MIDDLETOWN AVE.)

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

D & V MORIN CONST. CO.,
 INC.

MASTROBATTISTO INC

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		8600 00	8600 00	53000 00	53000 00	55000 00	55000 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	140	17 00	2380 00	25 00	3500 00	20 00	2800 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	63	4 00	252 00	8 00	504 00	5 00	315 00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	220	16 00	3520 00	55 00	12100 00	20 00	4400 00
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	180	137 00	24660 00	45 00	8100 00	130 00	23400 00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		25900 00	25900 00	34350 00	34350 00	37000 00	37000 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0212001	SUBBASE	c.y.	80	44 00	3520 00	70 00	5600 00	50 00	4000 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	18	50 00	900 00	130 00	2340 00	45 00	810 00
0213051A	GRAVEL STREAMBED MATERIAL	c.y.	24	88 00	2112 00	140 00	3360 00	60 00	1440 00
0216002A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	158	55 00	8690 00	80 00	12640 00	50 00	7900 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	300	3 00	900 00	3 50	1050 00	3 00	900 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	83	221 00	18343 00	147 00	12201 00	150 00	12450 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	48	222 00	10656 00	200 00	9600 00	150 00	7200 00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	9	241 00	2169 00	245 00	2205 00	150 00	1350 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	55	25 00	1375 00	10 00	550 00	10 00	550 00
0406303A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	64	24 00	1536 00	24 00	1536 00	5 00	320 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		7900 00	7900 00	9170 00	9170 00	30000 00	30000 00
0601001	CLASS ''A'' CONCRETE	c.y.	37	680 00	25160 00	1100 00	40700 00	700 00	25900 00
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	s.f.	220	53 00	11660 00	30 00	6600 00	48 00	10560 00
0601135A	12' X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	l.f.	36	1350 00	48600 00	1200 00	43200 00	1100 00	39600 00
0601201	CLASS ''F'' CONCRETE	c.y.	5	2000 00	10000 00	1260 00	6300 00	1000 00	5000 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	2700	1 25	3375 00	01	27 00	1 00	2700 00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	1600	1 50	2400 00	2 00	3200 00	2 00	3200 00

NORTH BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0098-0100
 NORTH BRANFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02185 ROUTE 17 (MIDDLETOWN AVE.)

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

D & V MORIN CONST. CO.,
 INC. MASTROBATTISTO INC
 FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	66	55.00	3630.00	55.00	3630.00	40.00	2640.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	29	10.00	290.00	01	29	10.00	290.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	1500	20.00	30000.00	20.00	30000.00	25.00	37500.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	115	5.00	575.00	2.00	230.00	4.00	460.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	160	22.00	3520.00	20.00	3200.00	40.00	6400.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	100	5.00	500.00	10.00	1000.00	10.00	1000.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	20	62.00	1240.00	105.00	2100.00	60.00	1200.00
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	1	1775.00	1775.00	1775.00	1775.00	1800.00	1800.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	32	30.00	960.00	30.00	960.00	30.00	960.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2250.00	9000.00	2250.00	9000.00	2200.00	8800.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	167	3.00	501.00	3.00	501.00	3.00	501.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0949022	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24'' - 36'' HT. B.B.	ea.	26	32.00	832.00	32.00	832.00	48.00	1248.00
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	80	30.00	2400.00	32.00	2560.00	44.00	3520.00
0949097	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	32	55.00	1760.00	29.00	928.00	44.00	1408.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	43	30.00	1290.00	29.00	1247.00	42.00	1806.00
0949099	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	41	30.00	1230.00	29.00	1189.00	42.00	1722.00

NORTH BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0098-0100

NORTH BRANFORD

REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02185 ROUTE 17 (MIDDLETOWN AVE.)

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

D & V MORIN CONST. CO.,
 INC.

MASTROBATTISTO INC

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949138	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	40	35.00	1400.00	29.00	1160.00	40.00	1600.00
0949349	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	38.00	950.00	30.00	750.00	40.00	1000.00
0949626	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	9	38.00	342.00	32.00	288.00	60.00	540.00
0949852	ACER SACCHARINUM SILVER MAPLE 2'' - 2 1/2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	8	250.00	2000.00	650.00	5200.00	160.00	1280.00
0949865	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW 1 3/4'' - 2'' CAL. B.R.	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	476.00	952.00	150.00	300.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	134	8.00	1072.00	2.00	268.00	2.00	268.00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	620	6.00	3720.00	4.50	2790.00	5.00	3100.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	10	1945.00	19450.00	500.00	5000.00	3000.00	30000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		24000.00	24000.00	24000.00	24000.00	24000.00	24000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	320	47.00	15040.00	55.00	17600.00	48.00	15360.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	73	112.00	8176.00	200.00	14600.00	50.00	3650.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		22000.00	22000.00	45000.00	45000.00	43000.00	43000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1620	1.00	1620.00	1.00	1620.00	75	1215.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	28	41.00	1148.00	85.00	2380.00	85.00	2380.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	56.00	224.00	110.00	440.00	125.00	500.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		9000.00	9000.00	15000.00	15000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	10	20.00	200.00	42.00	420.00	50.00	500.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	2500.00	5000.00	2500.00	5000.00

NORTH BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0098-0100

NORTH BRANFORD

REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02185 ROUTE 17 (MIDDLETOWN AVE.)

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

D & V MORIN CONST. CO.,
 INC.

MASTROBATTISTO INC

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.		4	1550.00		6200.00	1550.00		6200.00	2000.00		8000.00			
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.			14500.00		14500.00	16300.00		16300.00	30000.00		30000.00			
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.		15	20.00		300.00	25.00		375.00	12.00		180.00			
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.		3	100.00		300.00	20.00		60.00	100.00		300.00			
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.		290	1.00		290.00	1.00		290.00	.65		188.50			
1209520	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SYMBOLS AND LEGEND (CLASS I)	s.f.		65	16.00		1040.00	16.00		1040.00	16.00		1040.00			
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.		844	1.00		844.00	1.00		844.00	.85		717.40			
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.		844	1.00		844.00	1.00		844.00	.85		717.40			
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.		96	1.25		120.00	1.25		120.00	1.25		120.00			
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.		424	1.75		742.00	1.65		699.60	1.65		699.60			
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.		752	1.75		1316.00	1.65		1240.80	1.65		1240.80			
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.		202	16.00		3232.00	7.00		1414.00	6.00		1212.00			
1403501	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.		1	500.00		500.00	1500.00		1500.00	600.00		600.00			
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.		2	275.00		550.00	255.00		510.00	300.00		600.00			
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.		2	275.00		550.00	255.00		510.00	300.00		600.00			

NORTH BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0098-0100

NORTH BRANFORD

REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02185 ROUTE 17 (MIDDLETOWN AVE.)

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 08/10/2011
 No. of Bidders: 14

D & V MORIN CONST. CO.,
 INC.

MASTROBATTISTO INC

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	275.00	2200.00	255.00	2040.00	300.00	2400.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	275.00	1100.00	255.00	1020.00	300.00	1200.00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	2	310.00	620.00	255.00	510.00	500.00	1000.00
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
					443801.00		517470.69		543058.70

